SANTAQUIN CITY RAP TAX PROJECTS

RAP TAX POTENTIAL PROJECTS 2024-2025

RECREATION CATEGORY: DESCRIPTION
Volleyball Pole Sets

Wrestling Mats/ (Expand league offering)
New 18 Hole Disc Golf Course

Sport Equipment

Fitness Equipment/Hand Weights

Youth Summer Programming @ Library
Outdoor Volleyball Pit

Expanded Recreation Activity Building
Cultural Arts

Mural Art Project

Museum General Improvements

First Responder Monument

Enhanced Special Events

Museum Double Door/ADA entrance

RC Car Course at Prospector View

Total Amount Allocated

RAP TAX Request
12,000.00
8,000.00
9,000.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
70,000.00
13,000.00
3,500.00
4,000.00
3,500.00
2,500.00
6,000.00
1,500.00

B2 Vo S 0o S ¥ S 0 S 0 S U/ S V2 S Vo S 0 S0 S 0/ S 0 S 7 S V8

S 146,000.00

RAP TAX POTENTIAL PROJECTS 2023-2024

RECREATION CATEGORY: DESCRIPTION

New Archery Class Equipment /Matching Grant (UORG)

Recreation Activity Building Flooring

New Cheer/Tumbling Mats

New Indoor Biking/Cycling Equipment

Implement new Senior programs: 2nd lunch day & activities

New Equipment: Snack shack enhance Menu (add hamburgers and
freezer stored items)

New Equipment: Cornhole Boards

RAP TAX Request
6,000.00
6,000.00
8,750.00

12,000.00
2,500.00

v nunmnunn

W

2,600.00
S 2,500.00




New Equipment: Soccer Goals S 3,000.00
Mirrors for new dance room S 1,650.00
New City Hall -Multipurpose Room "Baby Grand Piano" S 20,000.00
Art Festival & Concerts in the Park S 10,000.00
Museum Development: Strategic Experiential Master Plan S 23,000.00
Utility Box Art Wrap- 2 Boxes S 3,850.00
Community Garden S 14,150.00
Prospector View: Kids Bike Skills Park (design paid by UT municipal rec
grant) S 11,000.00
Arena Sign S 3,000.00
Total Amount Allocated | $ 130,000.00
RAP TAX POTENTIAL PROJECTS 2022-23
DESCRIPTION RAP TAX Approval
Pickle Ball (metal holders) for Harvest View S 1,000.00
Ice Machine-Youth Sport Concessions S 3,000.00
Youth Sport Equipment (Multi-sport) S 4,000.00
Park Banner Holders S 2,200.00
Community Outreach Phone App: Poly (1 year) S 4,800.00
Museum Projects: Promoting History of Santaquin:/ Print Historical
Sites Booklet/Reprint Santaquin thru Years Book/New Power Plant
Exhibit/ New Room Signage S 5,500.00
Develop Cultural Arts:/Art Festival/ Art in the Park/ Mural Art/Concerts
in the Park S 8,000.00
Centennial Park- New Picnic Tables S 9,000.00
Theodore Ahlin Park Improvements:/Picnic Pavilion /Picnic tables/Other
improvements as funding available S 92,500.00
Total Amount Allocated | $ 130,000.00

RAP TAX POTENTIAL PROJECTS 2021-2022




DESCRIPTION RAP TAX Approval
Summer in the Park S 1,000.00
Movie in the Park Equipment S 7,582.00
Arts in the Park S 1,000.00
Concerts in the Park S 3,000.00
Museum-Military Uniform Shadow Boxes S 3,000.00
Develop Cultural Arts/Art Festival S 5,000.00
Lilly Pad Project-Sewing Machines S 2,000.00
Volleyball Pit Improvements S 4,500.00
Fence Replacement-Callaway Field S 7,500.00
Picnic Tables-Centennial Park S 5,600.00
Prospector View Park & Trailhead S 6,000.00
Future walking trail around a Park S 12,300.00
Total Amount Allocated | $ 58,482.00
RAP TAX POTENTIAL PROJECTS 2020-2021
DESCRIPTION RAP TAX Approval
Park Playground Amenity S 25,000.00
Theodore Ahlin Pond Picnic & Fire Pit S 13,285.00
Museum improvements S 3,000.00
Disc Golf-9 hole course S 4,115.00
Centennial Basketball Courts S 2,500.00
Part Time Art Coordination S 2,000.00
Art in the Park S 1,000.00
Summer in the Park S 1,000.00
Lilly Pad Art Project S 1,000.00

Total Amount Allocated

S 52,900.00




