SANTAQUIN CITY RAP TAX PROJECTS

RAP TAX POTENTIAL PROJECTS 2024-2025

RECREATION CATEGORY: DESCRIPTION	RAP	TAX Request
Volleyball Pole Sets	\$	12,000.00
Wrestling Mats/ (Expand league offering)	\$	8,000.00
New 18 Hole Disc Golf Course	\$	9,000.00
Sport Equipment	\$	3,000.00
Fitness Equipment/Hand Weights	\$	2,000.00
Youth Summer Programming @ Library	\$	3,000.00
Outdoor Volleyball Pit	\$	5,000.00
Expanded Recreation Activity Building	\$	70,000.00
Cultural Arts	\$	13,000.00
Mural Art Project	\$	3,500.00
Museum General Improvements	\$	4,000.00
First Responder Monument	\$	3,500.00
Enhanced Special Events	\$	2,500.00
Museum Double Door/ADA entrance	\$	6,000.00
RC Car Course at Prospector View	\$	1,500.00
Total Amount Allocated	\$	146,000.00

RAP TAX POTENTIAL PROJECTS 2023-2024

RECREATION CATEGORY: DESCRIPTION	RAP T	AX Request
New Archery Class Equipment /Matching Grant (UORG)	\$	6,000.00
Recreation Activity Building Flooring	\$	6,000.00
New Cheer/Tumbling Mats	\$	8,750.00
New Indoor Biking/Cycling Equipment	\$	12,000.00
Implement new Senior programs: 2nd lunch day & activities	\$	2,500.00
New Equipment: Snack shack enhance Menu (add hamburgers and		
freezer stored items)	\$	2,600.00
New Equipment: Cornhole Boards	\$	2,500.00

New Equipment: Soccer Goals	\$	3,000.00
Mirrors for new dance room		1,650.00
New City Hall -Multipurpose Room "Baby Grand Piano"		20,000.00
Art Festival & Concerts in the Park	\$	10,000.00
Museum Development: Strategic Experiential Master Plan	\$	23,000.00
Utility Box Art Wrap- 2 Boxes	\$	3,850.00
Community Garden	\$	14,150.00
Prospector View: Kids Bike Skills Park (design paid by UT municipal rec		
grant)	\$	11,000.00
Arena Sign	\$	3,000.00
Total Amount Allocated	\$	130,000.00

RAP TAX POTENTIAL PROJECTS 2022-23

DESCRIPTION	RAP T	AX Approval
Pickle Ball (metal holders) for Harvest View	\$	1,000.00
Ice Machine-Youth Sport Concessions	\$	3,000.00
Youth Sport Equipment (Multi-sport)	\$	4,000.00
Park Banner Holders	\$	2,200.00
Community Outreach Phone App: Poly (1 year)	\$	4,800.00
Museum Projects: Promoting History of Santaquin:/ Print Historical		
Sites Booklet/Reprint Santaquin thru Years Book/New Power Plant		
Exhibit/ New Room Signage	\$	5,500.00
Develop Cultural Arts:/Art Festival/ Art in the Park/ Mural Art/Concerts		
in the Park	\$	8,000.00
Centennial Park- New Picnic Tables	\$	9,000.00
Theodore Ahlin Park Improvements:/Picnic Pavilion /Picnic tables/Other		
improvements as funding available	\$	92,500.00
Total Amount Allocated	\$	130,000.00

RAP TAX POTENTIAL PROJECTS 2021-2022

DESCRIPTION		RAP T	AX Approval
Summer in the Park		\$	1,000.00
Movie in the Park Equipment		\$	7,582.00
Arts in the Park		\$	1,000.00
Concerts in the Park		\$	3,000.00
Museum-Military Uniform Shadow Boxes		\$	3,000.00
Develop Cultural Arts/Art Festival		\$	5,000.00
Lilly Pad Project-Sewing Machines		\$	2,000.00
Volleyball Pit Improvements		\$	4,500.00
Fence Replacement-Callaway Field		\$	7,500.00
Picnic Tables-Centennial Park		\$	5,600.00
Prospector View Park & Trailhead		\$	6,000.00
Future walking trail around a Park		\$	12,300.00
	Total Amount Allocated	\$	58,482.00

RAP TAX POTENTIAL PROJECTS 2020-2021

DESCRIPTION	R.A	AP TAX Approval
Park Playground Amenity	\$	25,000.00
Theodore Ahlin Pond Picnic & Fire Pit	\$	13,285.00
Museum improvements	\$	3,000.00
Disc Golf-9 hole course	\$	4,115.00
Centennial Basketball Courts	\$	2,500.00
Part Time Art Coordination	\$	2,000.00
Art in the Park	\$	1,000.00
Summer in the Park	\$	1,000.00
Lilly Pad Art Project	\$	1,000.00
Total A	mount Allocated \$	52,900.00